

DD Man

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat J&K-Srinagar

Release of funds for schemes sanctioned by NABARD under Health Subject:

Reference: Govt. Order No. 203-F of 2018 dated: 06-04-2018 issued by Finance

Government Order No: 323 -HME of 2018 Dated: /5 -05 -2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to the release of Rs. 162.00 lacs (Rupees One Crore and Sixty Two lacs) only as loan component (Mobilization Advance) sanctioned by the NABARD under RIDF - XXIII and its placement at the disposal of Director Health Services, Jammu through BEAMS for its utilization during the current financial year 2018-19 as per the following breakup:

S.No.	Name of the work	Mobilization Advance released	(Rs. in lacs) BEAMS Order No.
1.	Construction of NTPHC Chamrer, Poonch	54.00	Resource/Release/FDR/ 2018-19/4/19 dated: 23-04-
2	Construction of NTPHC Bachanwali, Poonch	54.00	2018 Resource/Release/FDR/ 2018-19/4/19 dated: 23-04-
	Construction of NTPHC Mantalai, Udhampur	54.00	2018 Resource/Release/FDR/ 2018-19/4/19 dated: 23- 04-2018
	Total	162.00	04-2018

The release/authorization is, interalia, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The funds shall be utilized for schemes sanctioned / approved under NABARD (RIDF - XXIII) only and no diversion of funds shall be made to any other scheme.
- 2. The schemes are not funds under any other source of finance except for State
- 3. The funds shall be utilized after observing all codal formalities required under rules while incurring expenditure.

4. The funds shall be debited as per the following account classification:

1701	Director Health Services Jammu
17	Health & Medical Education Department
4210	Capital Outlay on Medical and Public Health
02	Rural Health Services
103	Primary Health Centres
0011	General
1536	Director Health Services Jammu
115	Works

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide Govt. Order No. 203-F of 2018 Dated: 06-04-2018 issued under endorsement No: FD/Res/02/ TPNs/ Release/2018-19/09 dated: 24-04-2018

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Pawan Kotwal), IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department

No: HD/Plan/05/2013

Dated:15 -05-2018

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to Govt., Planning, Development & Monitoring Department.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 3. Director Health Services, Jammu.
 - 4. Govt. Order File (w4scs)
 - 5. Stock file/ Concerned file

(Madan Lal) Joint Director (Planning)

Joint Director (Planning) Health & Medical Education Department